UNIT 3: ADVERBS

1. Τα επιρρήματα περιγράφουν τον τρόπο που κάνουμε κάτι, αντίστοιχα με τα ελληνικά τροπικά επιρρήματα. Συνήθως μπαίνουν μετά από το αντικείμενο της πρότασης ή, αν δεν υπάρχει αντικείμενο, μετά από το ρήμα.

π.χ. She carried the box carefully.

       John usually works quietly.

2. Σχηματίζουμε επιρρήματα προσθέτοντας την κατάληξη –ly στο επίθετο.
    π.χ. soft → softly

          serious → seriously

          quick → quickly

3. Όταν το επίθετο τελειώνει σε σύμφωνο και –y, αφαιρούμε το –y και προσθέτουμε –ily.
    π.χ. heavy → heavily

          easy → easily
4. Όταν το επίθετο τελειώνει σε -le, αφαιρούμε το -e και προσθέτουμε –y.
    π.χ. terrible → terribly

          sensible → sensibly

5. Ορισμένα επιρρήματα δεν παίρνουν την κατάληξη και έχουν την ίδια μορφή με το επίθετο.
    hard (δύσκολος, σκληρός) → hard (δύσκολα, σκληρά)
    early (πρώτος, αρχικός)     → early (νωρίς)
    fast (γρήγορος)                → fast (γρήγορα)
    late (αργοπορημένος)       → late (αργά)
    high (ψηλός)                   → high (ψηλά)
    near (κοντινός)                → near (κοντά)

    far (μακρινός)                  → far (μακριά)
    long (μακρύς)                  → long (μακριά)
    tight (σφιχτός)                 → tight (σφιχτά)
6. Το επίθετο good έχει επίρρημα well.
7. Τα επίθετα friendly(φιλικός), lovely(ωραίος), motherly(μητρικός), fatherly(πατρικός) σχηματίζουν τα επιρρήματα περιφραστικά με την φράση in a … way.
8. Τα επίθετα που λήγουν σε –ic παίρνουν κατάληξη –ally.  magic → magically
Practice

1. Form the following adverbs.

	funny
	………………………………………
	fast
	………………………………………

	quick
	………………………………………
	difficult
	………………………………………

	hard
	………………………………………
	patient
	………………………………………

	wonderful
	………………………………………
	polite
	………………………………………

	perfect
	………………………………………
	simple
	………………………………………

	happy
	………………………………………
	cool
	………………………………………

	quiet
	………………………………………
	slow
	………………………………………

	noisy
	………………………………………
	tight
	………………………………………

	sad
	………………………………………
	clever
	………………………………………


2. Choose the correct word.
a) Please speak slow / slowly. I don’t understand.

b) Mary can cook very good / well.

c) The wind is very strong / strongly.

d) The builders worked very careful / carefully.
e) These grammar exercises are difficult / difficultly.

f) This cake tastes delicious / deliciously.

g) Guests should speak polite / politely.

h) It is raining heavy / heavily.

i) We waited patient / patiently for the bus.

j) My brother is very good / well at Maths.

3. Put the adverbs in brackets in the correct place in the sentences by using an arrow (↓).

a) The baby is sleeping in his pram.   (quietly)

b) Hold the vase.    (carefully)

c) I walked from school to my house.    (fast)

d)  The door closed.   (noisily)
e) The students cheered for their victory in football.    (loudly)

f) Yesterday afternoon it was raining for three hours.    (heavily)

g) George worked to get a promotion at work.      (hard)

h) Susan wakes up in the morning.    (early)

i) Jane dressed for the party.     (beautifully)
